

## YANKTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

3302 W City Limits Road • Yankton, SD 57078 Ph: 605-260-4473 • Fax: 605-260-4492

## GASOLINE AND DIESEL BID DOCUMENT 1 Year Fixed Price Contract

Sealed bids shall be opened and read aloud in the Commission Chambers, Yankton County Government Center, 321 W. 3<sup>rd</sup> St., Yankton, South Dakota at **11:00 am on Wednesday, February 1, 2023.** At that time bids will be considered for the purchase of the following listed materials to be supplied to Yankton County, for the period of one year from the date of bid acceptance.

At this time all bids will be opened, read aloud and considered for the purchase of the following materials to be supplied to Yankton County, for the period of one year from the date of acceptance of the bid.

Diesel fuel shall have a maximum sulfur content 0.5% by weight and maximum carbon residue 0.1% by weight. In addition, a low sulfur diesel fuel additive will be added to the low sulfur diesel fuel at the terminal. This is to be added at the proper rate per gallon of diesel fuel. This additive will be included in the bid price per gallon of fuel.

Bid on the following materials:

Bit on the following materials.			
FUEL TYPE (per gallon less tax)	YANKTON COUNTY (IRENE SHOP)	YANKTON COUNTY (LESTERVILLE SHOP)	YANKTON COUNTY HIGHWAY SHOP
Gasoline (unleaded w/10%alcohol blend	NA	NA	
Diesel Fuel Low Sulfur #1			
Diesel Fuel Low Sulfur #2			

Bid price shall be for a 1 year contract ending January 31, 2024.

All bid prices to include any applicable taxes and or fees. The Board of County Commissioners reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. Each bid must be enclosed in a plain sealed envelope addressed to Yankton County Auditor, 321 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Yankton, SD 57078. Mark as to the type of bid enclosed. Any bid documents not received by the **Auditor** by 11:00 AM or unsealed will not be opened or considered.

Patty Hojem Mike Sedlacek

Yankton County Auditor Yankton County Highway Superintendent



**BIDDER'S INFORMATION** 

## YANKTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

3302 W City Limits Road • Yankton, SD 57078 Ph: 605-260-4473 • Fax: 605-260-4492

## Authorized Agent: Company: Address: City, State, Zip: Phone/Email: ACCEPTED: By: Date: Date: Date: In witness, whereof the party of the first part has approved this agreement and authorized the chairman and county auditor to sign and the party of the second part has affixed his/her signature hereto on the \_\_7th\_\_ day of \_\_\_February\_\_\_\_, 2023. Signature of Bidder Yankton County, South Dakota

Chairman, Board of Commissioners

County Auditor

Attest: